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  3892 ALWOOD STREET, NORTH PORT, Florida 34291
Listing

D6140636      3892 ALWOOD ST, NORTH PORT, FL 34291
County: Sarasota Status: Active
Subdiv: PORT CHARLOTTE SUB 26 List Price: $579,000
Subdiv/Condo:
Beds: 4 Year Built: 1988
Baths: 3/0 Special Sale: None
Pool: Private ADOM: 102
Property Style: Single Family Residence CDOM: 102
Lot Features: Landscaped, Level/Flat, Oversized Lot, Private, Street Paved
Total Acreage: 1/2 to less than 1 Pets: Yes
Minimum Lease Period: No Minimum Max Times per Yr:
Garage: Yes  Attch: No  Spcs: 4 Carport: No Spcs:
Garage/Parking Features: Garage Door Opener,
Garage Faces Rear, Workshop in Garage Permit Number:

Assigned Spcs:
New Construction: No Proj Comp Date:
Property Condition: Completed
LP/SqFt: $332.95 Heated Area:1,739 SqFt / 162 SqM
Home Warranty Y/N:No Total Area: 2,099 SqFt / 195 SqM
Flood Zone Code:X
Total Annual Assoc Fees:0.00
Average Monthly Fees:0.00

This custom built steel and wood framed house from 1988 has been our home since 2022. We moved in just before Hurricane Ian came through,
and it has since received a new shingle roof in 2023 due to old age and minor damage from the storm. This home does not have any flooding
issues, and both the house and the garage are extremely well built. This specific home is special compared to the rest of the neighborhood. You
get a full acre of land to park your toys, grow your garden, and let your chickens roam. It comes with a secondary rear entrance driveway for
access to the 30x40 garage. The central A/C and heat for the home is older, but still works great. The property does have some tall dead pine
trees which need to be removed, and the front driveway is cracked due to the shallow pine roots. The pool itself was resurfaced and tiled around
2021 before our purchase, but the pool deck/patio could use some attention. This home is in a very safe and quiet neighborhood. You get your
privacy away from it all, but also are local to Tamiami Trail and I75. Within the neighborhood is the North Port Aquatic Center, and local shopping
at Heron Creek. Costco and the new Wellen Park are just a few minutes down the road. The neighborhood is currently being equipped with T-
Mobile fiber internet. -- The Denton Family
Recent: 05/23/2025 : DECR : $589,000->$579,000

Land, Site, and Tax Information
Legal Desc: LOTS 5, 6, 25 & 26, BLK 1352, 26TH ADD TO PORT CHARLOTTE, ORI 1999013453 & ORI 2003148853
SE/TP/RG: 07-39-21 Zoning: RSF2
Subdivision #: Future Land Use: Block/Parcel: 1352
Between US 1 & River: No Drive Beach:
Tax ID: 0950135205 Zoning Comp: Front Exposure: North
Taxes: $5,340 Tax Year: 2024 Lot #: 5-26
Homestead: Yes CDD: No Annual CDD Fee: Other Exemptions: No
AG Exemption YN:
Alt Key/Folio #: 0950135205
Add Parcel: No # of Parcels: Additional Tax IDs:
Ownership: Fee Simple Complex/Comm Name:
SW Subd Condo#: SW Subd Name: Port Charlotte Sub
Development:
Flood Zone: X Flood Zone Date: 03/27/2024 Flood Zone Panel: 12115C0359G
Floors in Unit/Home: One Floor #:
Bldg Name/#: Total # of Floors:
Book/Page: 15-3 Census Block: Census Tract: 27.38
MH Make: MH Model: MH Width:
Land Lease Y/N: No Land Lease Fee:  
Planned Unit Dev:
Lot Dimensions: 160' x 250' Lot Size Acres: 0.94 Lot Size:  40,750 SqFt / 3,786 SqM
Existing Lease/Tenant: No Monthly Rental Amount: End Date of Lease:
Days Notice To Tenant If Not Renewing: Month To Month Or Weekly Y/N:
Water Frontage:No

Waterfront Ft: 0
Water Access: No Water Name:
Water View: No Water Extras: No
Addtl Water Info:

Interior Information
A/C: Central Air Flooring Covering: Ceramic Tile, Laminate
Heat/Fuel: Electric Security Feat:
Heated Area Source:Public Records Total Area Source: Public Records
Laundry Features: Laundry Room Window Features:
Fireplace: Yes-Living Room, Masonry, Stone, Wood Burning Furnishings:Unfurnished
Accessibility Features:
Utilities: BB/HS Internet Available, Private
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Water: Well Sewer: Septic Tank
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